UNOFFICIAL COP

LOAN #: RSHIST Cost Center: NOC

Permanent Index #: 08-33-109-006-0000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 862 BRANTWOOD AVENUE ELK GROVE VILLAGE IL 60007

RETURN TO: BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. **PO BOX 2058 MILWAUKEE WI 53201**

Doc#. 1624222162 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/29/2016 11:36 AM Pg: 1 of 1

SATISFACTION OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. he eby certified that the following is fully paid and satisfied:

Real Estate Mortgage executed by RICHARD S. HASSLER AND KRISTEN A. HASSLER, HIS WIFE, now held and owned by BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., dated April 15, 2004 and recorded on April 26, 2004 in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 0411729159.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 3258 IN ELK GROVE VILLAGE SECTION NUMBER 10, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTIONS 28, 29, 32 AND 33, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Corporate Seal not required Sec. 706.03(2), Wis. Stats.

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF WAUKESHA 30 CANA Date: August 26, 2016

FMO HARRIS BANK N.A., successor-in-Interest to HARRIS, N.A., successor-in-interest TO HARPIS BANK ELK GROVE N.A.

BY:

Matthew Plotz, Cificer

The above named officer of BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. personally came before me on the above date and is known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same for BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., by its authority. STANDE WISCOMM

PREPARED BY: **ROSANNE YOUNG** BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. PO BOX 2058 MILWAUKEE WI 53201

Rosanne Young

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission expires on January 8, 2018.